

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5273 OF 2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
MADANLAL ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that, pursuant to the order dated 21st August, 2013, Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate has been appointed as Amicus Curiae and a complete copy of paper books has been issued to her to defend the sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/lp